4th GENERATION
PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
Catalogue N°: 4thG./99-B
®
®
2
I   N   D   E   X
Title                               Page

19
®
HOW TO ORDER
4th GENERATION ACTUATORS
QUALITY PRODUCT
♦ Each individual actuator is factory inspected and tested.
♦ Each individual actuators are supplied with certificate of Conformity.
♦ Each individual actuator has a serial number for full traceability.
♦ Each individual actuator is individually packed in a special cardboard carton for protection, with a product description
label for easy identification and includes installation, operation and maintenance instructions in 5 languages.
NOTES:
(1) Standard Rotation for double acting and spring return is Clockwise to close (for double acting when port 4 is pressurised).
(2) When the Centerring (Spigot) is requested the letter Y must be added after the flange tipe. Example F07Y.
(3) Standard Square is diagonal square, when parallel square is requested a letter L must be added after the square dimension. Example 22L
Other type of shaft connection like different square size. Flat head and Keyed bore are available and need a detailed description.
(4) When indicator for Proximity is requested it must be indicated with letter P. If not specified the actuators will be supplied with standard Position indicator.
Example 1:   AT300      D      A      F07      Y      17
Description: Actuator Model AT300, Type Double Acting (clockwise to close),Protection A, with Flange F07 plus centerring, with diagonal square of 17 mm, with
standard indicator and standard NBR seals.
Example 2:   AT550      So     10      B      F14     36L     P     HT
Description: Actuator Model AT550, Type Spring return (Spring to open),with 10 springs (5 per side), Protection B, with Flange F14, with Parallel square of 36 mm,
with indicator for proximity and FPM seals for high temperature.
The AIR TORQUE actuators are manufactured to a quality system independently assessed and
approved to ISO 9001.
♦ Company profile
♦ Catalogue 4thG. /99
♦ Catalogue 4thG.-R /99
♦ Manual Instruction IMAT4G01/99
♦ Technical data sheet
♦ Corrosion test certificates
Cad system for Design
AVAILABLE STANDARD DOCUMENTATIONS
Controlled Honing of
the internal  surface
Electronic torque
test machine
®
AIR TORQUE’S SALES ORGANIZATIONS
MAIN DISTRIBUTORS:
AFFILIATED COMPANIES:
Your  Representative:
Norway, Sweden, Finland, Denmark, Netherlands,
Belgium, Switzerland, Austria, Spain, Greece
USA, Canada
Australia, New Zeland, South Africa
AIR TORQUE Gmbh
Im Katzentach 16-18
76275 Ettlingen
Germany
Tel.:  +49 7243 59340
Fax.: +49 7243 593434
E-mail: info@airtorque.de
A.T. (UK) Ltd
4a Sovereign Business Park
Lathkill Street
Leicestershire
LE16 9EG
Tel.:  +44 1858 468199
Fax.: +44 1858 468187
E-mail: atukltd@aol.com
AIR TORQUE France (division de STF)
Parc D’Activités de la Verdière
13880 Velaux
France
Tel.:  +33 4 42878400